Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 152187			
Ple	ase record the attached document.						
Tot	al number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>				
1,	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Richard Gordon STR (2) Nicholas HOWARTH B. Additional name(s) of conveying	H	ROLLS 65 BU LOND	I address of receiving the second sec	C GATE		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) December (2) December		B. Additiona	ıl name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Tes ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/35	9,194 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No				
	C. Title of Application: A PRO	OPFAN ENGINE					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 6-6400	Credit any over deposit account	payment or charge t number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Kevin Ross Davis, Registration No. 6			and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 027609 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Richard Gordon	n STRETTON		(4)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Nicholas HOW	ARTH		(5)	
		(3)				(6)	
		to eac	In consideration of the undersign	of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and valua is to assign, and hereby does as	ble consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pla	2			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	A Propfan Engi	ine	**		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	1521	87		
	Application Mulliper		-		recruted on a	pplication for patent in the Un	uited States of America
			n date herewith o		ecuica an a	ppreation for patent in the On	ned States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)	1. 1.	2/7/11	2. 12/8/	11	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	······································			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	1	3/359,194	
(20)	Identification for		January 2		V		
	filed applications	filed	- Juniaury 2				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agree	lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori of the United States resulting It to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is binc 6) Each undersigned hereby	to exectision the obtaining to exect all Convice performance and from said herein a ling on grants to the obtained to the converse and the con	ate all papers nece ereof, or any pater ng evidence and g the all papers and evention for Protect rm all affirmative patent to the Ass requests the Com d application(s) to ssigned, and that him and his beirs, he firm of OLIFF,	nt or reissue appoing forward widocuments and ion of Industria acts which may ignee. missioner of the othe said Assig the said Assig the successors, ass & Berridge, p	plication bas ith such interperform any I Property of the necessar U.S. Paten nee, as Assi uted, and witigns and leg LC the power	act which may be necessary in a similar agreements. The standard of the standard of the standard of the confiner of the confi	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or ne any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	e undersigned on	the date(s) op	posite the u	ndersigned name(s).	
Date	7 DEC 20		Invento	r Signature R G Stretton	R	Theon	(SEAL)
Date	7 DEC 20	11		r Signature R G Stretton	ρ	Spreet	(SEAL)
Date -	B DEC 20	11	Invento	r Signature N Howarth	Λ	HTWALK	(SEAL)
Date -	8 DEC 201	1	Invento	r Signature N Howarth _	N	Howark	(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before					the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If
Date -	7th Dec 201	1		iess(es) for G Stretton	<u> </u>	FOR	
Date -	7th Dec 201	1.1		ness(es) for G Stretton	/w	why beerly-	
Date -	8M DEC 20	11		ess(es) for N Howarth	/1/1	074	~~
Date	8th DEC 20	11.		ess(es) for	KDS		

PATENT

REEL: 027609 FRAME: 0902